SYLVANIA OCTRON 950 lamps are ideal for color critical applications.
These full spectrum 5000K, 90CRI OCTRON T8 lamps provide exceptional
color rendering properties for display, backlighting and other color
matching applications.
OSRAM SYLVANIA also offers a system solution with our QUICKTRONIC®
ballasts and lamps. QUICK 60+® warranty offered. (See back page for
details).
Product Offering
Lamp Types	 Wattage	 CCT
FO14/950/20in	 14	 5000K
FO17/950/24in	 17	 5000K
FO21/950/30in	 21	 5000K
FO25/950/36in	 25	 5000K
FO28/950/40in	 28	 5000K
FO32/950/48in	 32	 5000K
FO40/950/60in	 40	 5000K
OCTRON® 950
Fluorescent Lamps

FL017R2   10-17
Ordering Guide
FO 	 14	 /	 9	 50 	 /	 20
Fluorescent OCTRON®	 Wattage: 14, 17, 21, 25,		  9 = 90 CRI	 50 = 5000K		  Bulb length
	 28, 32 and 40 watts
Catalog #	 Type
Project/Job
SYLVANIA Lamp
SYLVANIA Ballast
Prepared by
Specification Data
Ordering Information
	 Average Rated Life
				     	 Instant 	 Instant	 Programmed	 Programmed
Item  	 Ordering		  Initial	 Mean*	 Start	 Start	 Rapid Start	 Rapid Start	 Color
Number	 Abbreviation	 Wattage	 Lumens	 Lumens	 3 hrs/start	 12 hrs/start	 3 hrs/start	 12 hrs/start	 Temp.	 CRI
21868	 FO14/950/20"	 14	 750	 640	 15,000	 —	 20,000	 —	 5000K	 90
21871	 FO17/950/24"	 17	 800	 680	 15,000	 —	 20,000	 —	 5000K	 90
21869	 FO21/950/30"	 21	 1000	 850	 15,000	 —	 20,000	 —	 5000K	 90
21872	 FO25/950/36"	 25	 1250	 1065	 15,000	 —	 20,000	 —	 5000K	 90
21870	 FO28/950/40"	 28	 1400	 1190	 15,000	 —	 20,000	 —	 5000K	 90
21880	 FO32/950/48"	 32	 1880	 1530	 15,000	 24,000	 20,000	 28,000	 5000K	 90
21873	 FO40/950/60"	 40	 2200	 1870	 15,000	 24,000	 20,000	 28,000	 5000K	 90
*Measured at 40% of rated life.
Lumen Maintenance CurveTypical Fluorescent Lamp Mortality
100
95
90
85
80
75
70
65
60
55
50
PE
RC
EN
T
RA
TE
D
LU
M
EN
S
0 5000 10000 15000 20000
BURNING HOURS
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
PERCENT  RATED  LIFE
P
E